consolidation.  These  subsidiaries  are primarily  investments of the
   Prudential  Assurance Company ("PAC") with-profits fund, US investment
   fund, and other special purpose vehicles.

1.   Changes  to  IFRS  operating  results,  based  on  longer-term  investment
   returns, for continuing operations

   A  summary  of the  changes  to  operating  profit,  based  on  longer-term
   investment returns,  before shareholder tax for continuing operations is as

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

26

   follows:

   Discretionary   Required
   change for   change
   longer-term   to   Change to
   Previously   investment   statutory   Statutory   Proforma   Proforma
   Published*1   returns   IFRS   IFRS*2   IFRS   IFRS*2
   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

UK and Europe
operations

   Insurance   305   0   0   305   (9)   296
   operations (note
   a)

   M&G (note b)   136   0   0   136   N/A   136

   Egg (note c)   63   0   (2)   61   N/A   61
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total   504   0   (2)   502   (9)   493
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

US operations

   JNL (note d)   196   100   0   296   0   296

   Broker dealer and   (14)   0   0   (14)   N/A   (14)
   fund management
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total   182   100   0   282   0   282
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

Asian operations (note e)

   Long-term   126   (9)   0   117   0   117
   business

   Fund Management   19   0   0   19   N/A   19

   Development   (15)   0   0   (15)   N/A   (15)
   Expenses
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total   130   (9)   0   121   0   121
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

Other income and
expenditure

   Interest payable   (154)   0   0   (154)   N/A   (154)
   on core structural
   borrowings

   Other (note f)   (39)   0   (4)   (43)   N/A   (43)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

27

---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total   (193)   0   (4)   (197)   0   (197)
---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total   623   91   (6)   708   (9)   699

   ====================   ========   ========   ======   =======   =======   =======

Representing:
   -------   -------   -------

   IFRS basis results   617   (9)   608
   before
   discretionary
   change for
   longer-term
   investment
   returns

   Effect of   91   0   91
   discretionary   -------   -------   -------
   change of policy
   for longer-term
   investment
   returns

   IFRS basis results   708   (9)   699
   after
   discretionary
   change for
   longer-term
   investment
   returns

==== ==================   ========   ========   ======   =======   =======   =======

N/A:  not  applicable  -  proforma  basis  changes  are  confined  to  insurance
operations

*1   Figures shown as 'previously published' relate to continuing operations and
   exclude amounts attached to discontinued activities,  including Egg's Funds
   Direct operations.

*2   See notes a to d of section  3.1 for basis of  preparation  and  context of
   references to 'statutory and proforma bases of presentation'.

[…]

In respect of share based payments   (1)

   -------------------------------------------   ---------

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

30

   (4)

   -------------------------------------------   ---------

   1. Changes to total IFRS profit before shareholder tax

   A summary of changes to total profit before shareholder tax, including
   actual investment returns, of continuing operations is as follows:

   Discretionary   Required
   change for   change
   Previously   longer-term   to   Change to
   published*1   investment   statutory   Statutory   Proforma   Proforma
   (UK GAAP)   returns   IFRS   IFRS*2   IFRS   IFRS*2
   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm   GBPm
   ---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Operating profit, based   623   91   (6)   708   (9)   699
   on longer-term
   investment returns,
   before shareholder
   tax

   Representing:
   -------   -------  -------

   IFRS basis results   617   (9)   608
   before
   discretionary
   change for
   longer-term
   investment
   returns

   Effect of   91   -   91
   discretionary   -------   -------  -------
   change of policy
   for longer-term
   investment
   returns

   IFRS basis results   708   (9)   699
   after
   discretionary
   change for
   longer-term
   investment
   returns

   Amortisation of   (94)   -   94   -   -   -
   goodwill (note a)

   Short-term fluctuations   229   (91)   11   149   144   293

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

31

   in investment returns
   (note b)

   Shareholders' share of   -   -   (7)   (7)   -   (7)
   actuarial gains and
   losses on defined
   benefit pension schemes
   (note c)

   ---- ------------------   --------   --------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total profit including   758   -   92   850   135   985
   actual investment
   returns, before
   shareholder tax of
   continuing operations
   ====================   ========   ========   ======   =======   =======   =======

*1   Figures shown as 'previously published' relate to continuing operations and
   exclude amounts attached to discontinued activities,  including Egg's Funds
   Direct operations

*2   See notes a to d of section  3.1 for basis of  preparation  and  context of
   references to 'statutory and proforma bases of presentation'.

   Notes on changes  to total  profit  before  shareholder  tax of  continuing